



## S<sup>2</sup>MARTS Project 20-04 REP SMAC

### *Request For Solutions (RFS) Questions & Answers | Posted March XX, 2021*

1. **Question:** What is the expected volume for the replacement components?

**Response:** A quantity of 10 is currently required. It is unknown at the time the amount of follow on quantities will be required.

2. **Question:** Are there any concerns if our proposal outsources the testing?

**Response:** There are no concerns with outsourcing testing. It is acceptable to outsource testing.